
 

Case 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E  Document 22  Filed 02/08/17  Page 1 of 2  Page ID #:182 
 
 
 
 

1 FREDERICK S. YOUNG (DC Bar No. 421285) 
frederick.young@usdoj.gov 

CORY BRADER (NY Bar No. 5118732) 
cory.brader@usdoj.gov 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
ANTITRUST DIVISION 
450 5th Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
Telephone: 202-307-2869 
Facsimile: 202-514-6381 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
Counsel for Plaintiff, 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION 
14 

15 

16 

17 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, 
et al., 

Defendants. 

18 

Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E 

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO 
PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES’ 
MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION 
TO DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO 
DISMISS 

19 

20 
21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 
Hearing Date:  March 13, 2017 
Time: 10:00 AM 
Place: Courtroom 5A 
Judge: Hon. Michael W. 

Fitzgerald 

28 NOTICE OF ERRATA TO UNITED STATES’ OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS, 
CASE NO. 2:16-CV-8150-MWF-E 



Case 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E  Document 22  Filed 02/08/17  Page 2 of 2  Page ID #:183 
 
 
 

1 NOTICE OF ERRATA 

2 The United States of America respectfully submits this errata to its Memorandum 
in Opposition to Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss (“Opposition”), which was filed on 
January 31, 2017, at Docket No. 21, in order to correct an inadvertent clerical error. At 
page two, the Opposition stated that the Complaint alleges the conspirators had “a total 
of 33 communications” during the relevant period, including “nine texts,” when in fact 
the Complaint alleges eight texts and thus 32 total communications. The government is 
concurrently filing a corrected Opposition that corrects this mistake and makes no other 
changes. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 Dated: February 8, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 
PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA 

12 

13 

14 

15 By: /s/ FREDERICK S.YOUNG 
FREDERICK S. YOUNG 
CORY BRADER 
ANNA SALLSTROM 

Attorneys for the United States 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 5th Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
Telephone: 202-307-2869 
Facsimile: 202-514-6381 
Email: frederick.young@usdoj.gov 

16 
17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
1 

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO UNITED STATES’ OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS, 
CASE NO. 2:16-CV-8150-MWF-E 


	13 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	18 NOTICE OF ERRATA TO
	PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES’ MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS
	1 NOTICE OF ERRATA

