7 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 9 10 11 12	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	FREDERICK S. YOUNG (DC Bar No. 4 frederick.young@usdoj.gov CORY BRADER (NY Bar No. 5118732) cory.brader@usdoj.gov U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ANTITRUST DIVISION 450 5th Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530 Telephone: 202-307-2869 Facsimile: 202-514-6381	21285)	
9 10 11 12 12 13 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION 15 16 17 18 19 Plaintiff, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants.		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, Et al., Defendants. Defendants. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald				
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Defendants. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald				
12 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Defendants. Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald				
13 LUNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald				
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Por THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald			a Diambiom o	
WESTERN DIVISION Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald		FOR THE CENTRAL D	ISTRICT OF C	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald		WESTEI	RN DIVISION	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Case No. 2:16-cv-08150-MWF-E NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald				
NOTICE OF ERRATA TO Plaintiff, Plaintiff, V. DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald	17		Case No. 2:16-	-cv-08150-MWF-E
Plaintiff, Plaintiff, PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Defendants. PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	NOTICE OF	FRRATA TO
20 v. 21 DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Defendants. Defendants. MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald	19	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF U	UNITED STATES'
DIRECTV GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Defendants. Dismiss Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald		V		
22 et al., 23 Defendants. Defendants. Hearing Date: March 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald				MINIO MOHON 10
Time: 10:00 AM Place: Courtroom 5A Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald	22		Hearing Date	March 13 2017
Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald		,	Time:	
25 Fitzgerald 26 -	24	Defendants.		
26			Juago.	
NOTICE OF ERRATA TO UNITED STATES' OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS,		NOTICE OF ERRATA TO UNITED STATES' OP	POSITION TO DEFE	ENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS

CASE NO. 2:16-CV-8150-MWF-E

NOTICE OF ERRATA

The United States of America respectfully submits this errata to its Memorandum in Opposition to Defendants' Motion to Dismiss ("Opposition"), which was filed on January 31, 2017, at Docket No. 21, in order to correct an inadvertent clerical error. At page two, the Opposition stated that the Complaint alleges the conspirators had "a total of 33 communications" during the relevant period, including "nine texts," when in fact the Complaint alleges eight texts and thus 32 total communications. The government is concurrently filing a corrected Opposition that corrects this mistake and makes no other changes.

Dated: February 8, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA

By: /s/ FREDERICK S. YOUNG
FREDERICK S. YOUNG
CORY BRADER
ANNA SALLSTROM

Attorneys for the United States
U.S. Department of Justice
Antitrust Division
450 5th Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530

Washington, D.C. 20530 Telephone: 202-307-2869 Facsimile: 202-514-6381

Email: frederick.young@usdoj.gov